Technical data
Basic data
Series 46C
Operating principle Reflection principle
Application Detection of irregular objects on conveyor belt
Detection of polybags on conveyor belt
Switching distance Sn 0 ... 1,500 mm
Special design

Chemical designation of the material: PMMA8N
Fastening: Through-hole mounting, Adhesive
Part number code
Part designation: AAA46CdEE.GGH/iJ-K
AAA46C Operating principle / construction:
HT46C: diffuse reflection sensor with background suppression
LS46C: throughbeam photoelectric sensor transmitter
LE46C: throughbeam photoelectric sensor receiver
PRK46C: retro-reflective photoelectric sensor with polarization filter
RK46C: retro-reflective photoelectric sensor
d Light type:
n/a: red light
I: infrared light
EE Light source:
n/a: LED
L1: laser class 1
L2: laser class 2
GG Equipment:
n/a: standard
1: 270° potentiometer
8: activation input (activation with high signal)
01: diffuse reflection sensor with background suppression (HT): HG tape (HighGain tape) is not detected from a distance
of 900 mm with a set operating range of ≤ 450 mm (diffuse reflection: 6%, black)
D: depolarizing media
E: diffuse reflection sensor with background suppression (HT): optimized for dusty environments
SL: diffuse reflection sensor with background suppression (HT): slit diaphragm 25 mm x 3 mm
P: throughbeam photoelectric sensor receiver (LE): edge filter for parallel operation
XL: extra long light spot
L: Light-band
H Operating range adjustment & version:
n/a with diffuse reflection sensor with background suppression (HT): range adjustment via mechanical adjusting spindle
n/a with retro-reflective photoelectric sensors (PRK): operating range not adjustable
1: retro-reflective photoelectric sensors (PRK/RK): sensitivity adjustment via potentiometer
3: teach-in via button
P2: resolution 2 mm
i Switching output/function OUT 1/IN: Pin 4 or black conductor:
2: NPN transistor output, light switching
N: NPN transistor output, dark switching
4: PNP transistor output, light switching
P: PNP transistor output, dark switching
L: IO-Link interface (SIO mode: PNP light switching, NPN dark switching)
J Switching output / function OUT 2/IN: pin 2 or white conductor:
2: NPN transistor output, light switching
N: NPN transistor output, dark switching
4: PNP transistor output, light switching
P: PNP transistor output, dark switching
8: activation input (activation with high signal)
9: deactivation input (deactivation with high signal)
W: warning output
X: pin not used
Part no.: 50143108 – RK46C.DL3/4P-200-M12 – Unpolarized retro-reflective
Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG, In der Braike 1, 73277 Owen info@leuze.com • www.leuze.com
Phone: +49 7021 573-0, Fax: +49 7021 573-199 We reserve the right to make technical changes • eng 2020-02-11
6 / 8
Note
A list with all available device types can be found on the Leuze website at www.leuze.com.